Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

07359383

Fleet Provider Limited

I/ e

Philip Booth, Suite 7, Milner House, Milner Way, Ossett, WFS 9JE

the liquidator(s of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 27 March 2014

Signed @@(

Date 28 March 2014

PR Booth & Co
Sute 7

Milner House
Milner Way
Ossett
WF59JE

Ref FLE002/PB/AB/LB/MJ

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

P
<[
=]
o>
=
=
¢
o

A12 29/03/2014 #107

For Official Use

A

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Fleet Provider Limited

on the 27 March 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name GHTN BQME& S @u NS

Signed @

Dated 2. 3 sl IR




Fleet Provider Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 March 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Factored Book Debts 151,722 19 151,722 19
Bibby Financial Services Limited {125,376 68)

26,345 51 26,345 51
VAT Bond 36,000 GO 36,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) {110,313 94)
Deficiency c/d (74,313 94)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets
Cash Held in Client Account 9,300 00 9,300 00
Cash at Bank 5015 50 15

35,695 66

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date 2. ©3%

1L,

Signature @
—~




Fleet Provider Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 March 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 35,695 66
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 35,695 66
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
35,695 66
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 35,695 66
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 35,695 66
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 35,695 66
Unsecured non-preferental claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 74,313 94
Trade & Expense Creditors 106,229 17
Magistrates Court Fine 805 00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/ NIC) 161,285 25
342,633 36
Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {306,237 70)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (306,937 70)
Issued and called up capital
200

Ordinary Shareholders

200

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{306,939 70)

Signature @.& Date £ ,D%] 2014,
< 1



1S 11 pLOZ LO/BN OF

L0 €10Z J8A 0S8 Sdl

L jo | abeg

aunjeubig

v0'010'v0S Buyieyol sauz 6
gy
00 S08 E£NS ‘UopUIMS 'UOISIBIN UINOS 'PEOY WEBLUSALIYS 'UCHE]S 82104 UOPUIMES ‘Jiun JIel ] 201104 SAUYSIAA QoOMD
00 006 rOg 8QH ‘pIysiappny ‘sieq Aquag ‘esnoH ybispsap 91 P17 SuUChnOg ajqeus 0010
€0 LLL'E ArZ 108 'uojdwelinog Jaass slbng z| ‘1daQ Ssiunoosdy ‘pi 0D 19voed Weslg dnoigy jauung pay 00¥0
00 06¢ gAP 11Q ‘'uoibuieq 'peoy asnoyuag 'esnoH 18qolo ‘SUDIJOB)j0D ssauishg abueip 000D
8/ 00686 AQY 170 ‘uaibuiieq ‘Aeps uolbuily 0Z '9SnOH xajoN P} 81H 8dIydA ajebylioN 0OND
6L 665142 DNE LMN 'UOpUDT 'proy UOISNg 987 'fomo L U0)SNT 'Joold pIE 'SBRIIN0IS P SOIDUSAIOSU| SWIOISND g SNU3ASY INH 00HD
9g 29g't NVS Ldl Miojng ‘yamsd; ‘peoy uojybnoidg P11 XN Auedwo) piediand ayy 004D
89 9/£'G2L MBS 6108 'U0leaLOs|D 1eg ueyD 'PeOY PIojpeIg 'YJed PUBIPOOAA '9PSNOH PUB|POOAA P17 BAIYSHIOA sIO)oed Aqqig 0042
00 000t MLS 98 'weybuiwag 'uoisy 1aa41S pueod Jaddn 0z Julod abejuep pajw Jsjsewoing g1y (8]0)40)
3 s$S3Jppy aweN Aay|

sio}ipai) Auedwon - g
P3jItLIT Japiaotd ja3)4
03 % yioog ¥d



